

Lingaya's Vidyapeeth

Deemed-to-be-University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956, Government of India

NAAC ACCREDITED

Approved by MHRD/ AICTE/ PCI/ BCI/ COA/ NCTE

Nachauli, Jasana Road, Faridabad - 121002; Ph: 0129-2598200-05

Website: www.lingayasuniversity.edu.in

Intellectual Property Rights (IPR)

Introduction

Intellectual property is an important aspect of modern education and research, and it is essential to safeguard and protect the rights of the creators, innovators, and researchers. Lingaya's Vidyapeeth recognizes the importance of intellectual property Rights (IPR) and is committed to promoting and protecting the interests of its faculty, students, and researchers. The purpose of this policy is to provide a framework for the management and protection of IPR at Lingaya's Vidyapeeth.

Objectives

Lingaya's Vidyapeeth aims to achieve the following objectives:

- To safeguard the intellectual property rights of members of the Vidyapeeth.
- To encourage the creativity of the Vidyapeeth's employes.

Applicability

This policy applies to all faculty, staff, student, and researchers of Lingaya's Vidyapeeth.

Scope

Lingaya's Vidyapeeth believes in fostering and atmosphere of research and creativity. This policy aims to protect the research work carried out by the stakeholders of the Vidyapeeth.

Ownership of Intellectual Property

The ownership of intellectual property created by the faculty, staff, and research of Lingaya's Vidyapeeth will be determined according to the following principles:

- If the intellectual property is created in the course of the employment or under the direction of Lingaya's Vidyapeeth, First applicant for filing the patent will always be Lingaya's Vidyapeeth. Lingaya's Vidyapeeth shall be the owner of such intellectual property.
- Lingaya's Vidyapeeth will bear all the charges of patent attorney and government fee.
- If the intellectual property is created by the faculty, staff, or researchers using the Vidyapeeth's resources, facilities, or funding, the Vidyapeeth shall have a non-exclusive, irrevocable, worldwide, royalty free license to use such intellectual property for its non-commercial purposes.



Lingaya's Vidyapeeth

Deemed-to-be-University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956, Government of India

NAAC ACCREDITED

Approved by MHRD/ AICTE/ PCI/ BCI/ COA/ NCTE

Nachauli, Jasana Road, Faridabad - 121002; Ph: 0129-2598200-05

Website: www.lingayasuniversity.edu.in

The ownership of intellectual property created by the students of Lingaya's Vidyapeeth will be determined according to the following principles:

- If the intellectual property is created during the student's employment or under the direction of Lingaya's Vidyapeeth, First applicant for filing the patent will always be Lingaya's Vidyapeeth. Lingaya's Vidyapeeth shall be the owner of such intellectual property.
- If the intellectual property is created by the student using the Vidyapeeth's resources, facilities, or funding, the Vidyapeeth shall have a non-exclusive, irrevocable, worldwide, royalty-free license to use such intellectual property for its non-commercial purposes.

Commercialization of Intellectual Property

Lingaya's Vidyapeeth encourages the commercialization of its intellectual property for the benefit of the society and the Vidyapeeth. The commercialization of intellectual property shall be carried out in accordance with the following principles.

- The commercialization of intellectual property owned by Lingaya's Vidyapeeth shall be done through competent authority.
- The commercialization of intellectual property owned by the faculty, staff, or researchers of Lingaya's Vidyapeeth shall be done through the Vidyapeeth's competent authority, and the owner of the intellectual property shall receive a share of the royalties or proceeds from the commercialization.
- The commercialization of intellectual property owned by the students of Lingaya's Vidyapeeth shall be done through the Vidyapeeth's competent authority, and the student shall receive a share of the royalties or proceeds from the commercialization.

Lingaya's Vidyapeeth shall encourage the creation of start-ups and spin-offs based on the intellectual property owned by the Vidyapeeth, its faculty, staff, and students.

Protection of Intellectual Property

Lingaya's Vidyapeeth shall take all necessary measures to protect its intellectual property from infringement and unauthorized use.

The Vidyapeeth shall take appropriate measures to ensure that the intellectual property owned by the faculty, staff, and students is protected from infringement and unauthorized use.



Lingaya's Vidyapeeth

Deemed-to-be-University u/s 3 of UGC Act 1956, Government of India

NAAC ACCREDITED

Approved by MHRD/ AICTE/ PCI/ BCI/ COA/ NCTE

Nachauli, Jasana Road, Faridabad – 121002; Ph: 0129-2598200-05

Website: www.lingayasuniversity.edu.in

The Vidyapeeth shall provide legal assistance to its faculty, staff, and students in case of infringement or unauthorized use of their intellectual property.

Conclusion

IPR is required to safeguard creators and producers of intellectual commodity, goods and services by granting them certain exclusive rights in accordance with the law. The policy aims to create a vibrant and balanced IPR system in the Vidyapeeth to foster creativity and innovation.

The Management of Lingaya's Vidyapeeth has the right to amend/waive off or to call back this policy without giving any notice/reference. In case of any dispute, the decision of the Vice-Chancellor shall be final and binding.